
1 32 Eva Haškovcová CZECH  REPUBLIC 85 04:27,4

2 35 Angelika Schneider GERMANY 60 04:22,8

3 30 Božena Nowak AUSTRIA 60 04:58,5

4 33 Libuše Dyková CZECH  REPUBLIC 55 04:15,1

5 34 Anke Mühle GERMANY 50 04:19,7

6 31 Věra Čapková CZECH  REPUBLIC 50 04:59,8

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge07-09-2017, 09:13
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Points Time

1 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 90 04:43,4 85 04:30,8

2 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 80 03:56,1 85 04:31,7

3 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 95 02:09,8 75 02:28,0

4 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 80 02:07,6 75 02:28,7

5 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 85 02:53,4 75 03:01,3

6 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 95 03:18,3 75 03:03,5

7 18 Thorgeir Gustavsen NORWAY 85 02:57,6 70 02:42,6

8 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 85 05:21,6 60 04:30,8

9 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 80 04:09,4

10 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 80 04:30,2

11 3 Ladislav Kašpar CZECH  REPUBLIC 75 03:41,7

12 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 75 04:12,6

13 15 Földi Gábor HUNGARY 75 04:15,8

14 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 75 04:18,7

15 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 70 03:11,1

16 17 Åge Larsen NORWAY 60 02:50,0

17 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 60 04:20,0

18 12 Manfred Reiẞ GERMANY 60 04:42,3

19 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 55 03:33,2

20 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 50 04:27,3

21 7 Jürgen Laloi GERMANY 45 04:00,0

22 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 40 04:17,5

23 22 Jan Szudor SLOVAKIA 35 05:29,9

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge07-09-2017, 10:27
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1 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 90 04:16,3

2 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 80 05:28,4

3 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 70 03:46,1

4 46 Varga György HUNGARY 70 05:27,0

5 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 65 03:47,3

6 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 50 04:10,6

7 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 50 05:29,9

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge07-09-2017, 09:58
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1 34 Anke Mühle GERMANY 45,55 44,60 90,15

2 30 Božena Nowak AUSTRIA 40,63 38,25 78,88

3 35 Angelika Schneider GERMANY 38,75 38,72 77,47

4 31 Věra Čapková CZECH  REPUBLIC 37,75 34,77 72,52

5 33 Libuše Dyková CZECH  REPUBLIC 37,15 36,14 73,29

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge07-09-2017, 14:25
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1 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 59,21 55,61 114,82 58,00

2 15 Földi Gábor HUNGARY 57,78 53,57 111,35 56,86

3 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 54,73 50,91 105,64 53,42

4 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 54,12 51,39 105,51 53,36

5 18 Thorgeir Gustavsen NORWAY 53,70 52,01 105,71 53,07

6 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 59,02 57,18 116,20 53,03

7 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 57,28 51,93 109,21 51,92

8 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 53,15 51,77 104,92 48,82

9 17 Åge Larsen NORWAY 52,36 50,44 102,80

10 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 52,21 51,00 103,21

11 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 49,13 43,41 92,54

12 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 48,67 47,35 96,02

13 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 47,94 47,04 94,98

14 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 47,90 47,33 95,23

15 22 Jan Szudor SLOVAKIA 46,88 44,27 91,15

16 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 46,37 41,98 88,35

17 3 Ladislav Kašpar CZECH  REPUBLIC 46,28 42,82 89,10

18 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 45,50 43,88 89,38

19 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 43,95 43,59 87,54

20 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 41,46 38,83 80,29

21 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 40,94 40,28 81,22

22 12 Manfred Reiẞ GERMANY 40,38 39,20 79,58

23 7 Jürgen Laloi GERMANY 37,49 34,54 72,03

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge07-09-2017, 15:57
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1 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 55,67 54,85 110,52

2 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 50,80 48,57 99,37

3 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 48,89 45,68 94,57

4 46 Varga György HUNGARY 47,91 45,37 93,28

5 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 46,22 44,09 90,31

6 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 41,38 40,95 82,33

7 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 31,55 29,50 61,05

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge07-09-2017, 15:29
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1 34 Anke Mühle GERMANY 90 03:18,9

2 31 Věra Čapková CZECH  REPUBLIC 72 04:21,8

3 32 Eva Haškovcová CZECH  REPUBLIC 62 03:23,8

4 30 Božena Nowak AUSTRIA 60 03:38,5

5 35 Angelika Schneider GERMANY 56 03:36,2

6 33 Libuše Dyková CZECH  REPUBLIC 48 03:40,9

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge07-09-2017, 11:48
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Points Time

1 12 Manfred Reiẞ GERMANY 92 04:03,6 94 04:01,0

2 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 94 03:16,9 92 02:19,1

3 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 84 03:13,1 90 02:01,6

4 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 90 03:14,2 88 01:54,8

5 3 Ladislav Kašpar CZECH  REPUBLIC 88 03:20,0 86 02:44,4

6 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 96 02:20,7 84 02:19,3

7 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 90 03:21,9 82 03:16,5

8 15 Földi Gábor HUNGARY 84 04:16,0 82 03:16,9

9 22 Jan Szudor SLOVAKIA 80 02:38,8

10 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 80 03:12,4

11 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 80 03:33,9

12 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 78 03:45,4

13 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 78 04:27,8

14 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 74 02:18,8

15 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 74 02:35,4

16 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 72 02:26,9

17 7 Jürgen Laloi GERMANY 70 03:57,1

18 18 Thorgeir Gustavsen NORWAY 70 04:05,6

19 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 68 02:51,7

20 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 64 03:30,6

21 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 62 04:47,3

22 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 58 02:22,7

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge07-09-2017, 12:51
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1 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 90 03:35,7

2 46 Varga György HUNGARY 86 04:03,2

3 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 86 04:06,6

4 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 78 02:21,4

5 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 78 02:57,1

6 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 76 02:05,1

7 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 62 04:37,2

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge07-09-2017, 12:24
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1 32 Eva Haškovcová CZECH  REPUBLIC 75 05:41,7

2 33 Libuše Dyková CZECH  REPUBLIC 70 05:36,8

3 34 Anke Mühle GERMANY 65 04:37,7

4 30 Božena Nowak AUSTRIA 55 06:53,9

5 31 Věra Čapková CZECH  REPUBLIC 55 06:57,1

6 35 Angelika Schneider GERMANY 35 04:44,1

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge08-09-2017, 09:17
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Points Time

1 12 Manfred Reiẞ GERMANY 95 06:20,0 100 06:26,6

2 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 75 03:27,7 95 03:59,4

3 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 90 04:13,6 85 03:04,9

4 15 Földi Gábor HUNGARY 85 05:38,7 85 05:27,9

5 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 80 06:36,4 85 06:18,4

6 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 85 03:24,8 80 03:14,5

7 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 95 04:25,0 75 03:25,6

8 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 85 04:25,6 60 04:33,7

9 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 75 04:19,4

10 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 75 05:28,3

11 22 Jan Szudor SLOVAKIA 70 04:06,4

12 3 Ladislav Kašpar CZECH  REPUBLIC 70 04:28,1

13 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 65 03:26,3

14 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 65 04:16,7

15 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 65 06:17,3

16 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 60 04:14,8

17 7 Jürgen Laloi GERMANY 60 04:52,9

18 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 55 05:10,6

19 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 50 03:47,3

20 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 50 04:29,3

21 18 Thorgeir Gustavsen NORWAY 35 04:30,7

22 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 30 04:06,2

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek
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1 46 Varga György HUNGARY 85 03:44,1

2 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 85 05:30,3

3 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 80 04:30,0

4 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 75 06:22,4

5 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 60 04:05,9

6 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 50 04:39,8

7 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 40 07:13,8

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Nation Points Time

Spinning  Accuracy

Veterans World  Championships  in  Castingsport 

"Szamotuły 2017"

Szamotuły, 6-10.09.2017 r.

Veterans 70+ Event 4

Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge08-09-2017, 10:05

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

12 / 34
Darmowe programy do obsługi

zawodów rzutowych.

Casting Results ver.  1.15.9.9.1 

programy.wedkarskie@gmail.com



1 34 Anke Mühle GERMANY 57,29 85,935

2 35 Angelika Schneider GERMANY 53,21 79,815

3 30 Božena Nowak AUSTRIA 51,58 77,370

4 33 Libuše Dyková CZECH  REPUBLIC 51,18 76,770

5 31 Věra Čapková CZECH  REPUBLIC 50,49 75,735

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 15:35
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1 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 73,63 110,445 74,66

2 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 74,01 111,015 72,90

3 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 69,67 104,505 71,01

4 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 71,59 107,385 69,10

5 15 Földi Gábor HUNGARY 68,99 103,485 68,06

6 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 67,88 101,820 66,76

7 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 68,38 102,570 64,61

8 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 67,57 101,355 0,00

9 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 67,45 101,175

10 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 67,22 100,830

11 12 Manfred Reiẞ GERMANY 66,76 100,140

12 18 Thorgeir Gustavsen NORWAY 65,82 98,730

13 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 65,48 98,220

14 22 Jan Szudor SLOVAKIA 65,13 97,695

15 16 Yasunobu Motoda JAPAN   (JCA) 64,91 97,365

16 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 64,49 96,735

17 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 64,15 96,225

18 7 Jürgen Laloi GERMANY 63,83 95,745

19 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 61,25 91,875

20 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 61,10 91,650

21 17 Åge Larsen NORWAY 61,01 91,515

22 3 Ladislav Kašpar CZECH  REPUBLIC 60,28 90,420

23 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 58,67 88,005

24 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 53,19 79,785

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 16:41

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

Spinning Distance Single Handed

Veterans World  Championships  in  Castingsport 

"Szamotuły 2017"

Szamotuły, 6-10.09.2017 r.

Veterans 60+ Event 5

Nation Best Cast Points Final

14 / 34
Darmowe programy do obsługi

zawodów rzutowych.

Casting Results ver.  1.15.9.9.1 

programy.wedkarskie@gmail.com



1 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 72,72 109,080

2 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 64,10 96,150

3 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 60,55 90,825

4 46 Varga György HUNGARY 59,48 89,220

5 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 59,11 88,665

6 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 58,26 87,390

7 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 47,07 70,605

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 16:01
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-5 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5

1 34 Anke Mühle GERMANY 381,085 50 45,55 44,60 90 65 85,935

2 30 Božena Nowak AUSTRIA 331,250 60 40,63 38,25 60 55 77,370

3 31 Věra Čapková CZECH  REPUBLIC 325,255 50 37,75 34,77 72 55 75,735

4 33 Libuše Dyková CZECH  REPUBLIC 323,060 55 37,15 36,14 48 70 76,770

5 35 Angelika Schneider GERMANY 308,285 60 38,75 38,72 56 35 79,815

6 32 Eva Haškovcová CZECH  REPUBLIC 222,000 85 0,00 0,00 62 75 0,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 15:36
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-5 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5

1 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 491,705 80 59,02 57,18 96 95 104,505

2 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 489,225 95 52,21 51,00 90 90 111,015

3 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 480,265 90 59,21 55,61 90 75 110,445

4 15 Földi Gábor HUNGARY 458,835 75 57,78 53,57 84 85 103,485

5 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 445,850 80 48,67 47,35 94 75 100,830

6 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 441,765 95 43,95 43,59 78 85 96,225

7 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 441,460 75 54,73 50,91 84 75 101,820

8 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 441,335 80 47,94 47,04 80 85 101,355

9 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 426,730 80 54,12 51,39 78 65 98,220

10 12 Manfred Reiẞ GERMANY 426,720 60 40,38 39,20 92 95 100,140

11 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 424,800 85 47,90 47,33 62 80 102,570

12 3 Ladislav Kašpar CZECH  REPUBLIC 412,520 75 46,28 42,82 88 70 90,420

13 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 398,275 85 49,13 43,41 74 50 96,735

14 18 Thorgeir Gustavsen NORWAY 394,440 85 53,70 52,01 70 35 98,730

15 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 393,085 70 57,28 51,93 72 50 91,875

16 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 386,925 55 53,15 51,77 74 65 88,005

17 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 384,000 75 46,37 41,98 64 65 91,650

18 22 Jan Szudor SLOVAKIA 373,845 35 46,88 44,27 80 70 97,695

19 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 367,675 40 41,46 38,83 80 60 107,385

20 7 Jürgen Laloi GERMANY 342,775 45 37,49 34,54 70 60 95,745

21 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 342,165 50 45,50 43,88 68 55 79,785

22 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 330,395 60 40,94 40,28 58 30 101,175

23 17 Åge Larsen NORWAY 254,315 60 52,36 50,44 0 0 91,515

24 16 Yasunobu Motoda JAPAN   (JCA) 97,365 0 0,00 0,00 0 0 97,365

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 16:02
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-5 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5

1 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 450,185 80 55,67 54,85 86 85 88,665

2 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 441,460 90 46,22 44,09 90 75 96,150

3 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 431,450 65 50,80 48,57 78 80 109,080

4 46 Varga György HUNGARY 423,500 70 47,91 45,37 86 85 89,220

5 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 379,960 70 48,89 45,68 78 50 87,390

6 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 359,155 50 41,38 40,95 76 60 90,825

7 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 283,655 50 31,55 29,50 62 40 70,605

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 16:02

Events 1-5

K 2
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Veterans

Ranking Team K 1-5

1 GERMANY 1422,390
5 Otmar Balles

8 Joachim Opierzynski

13 Wolfgang Urban

489,225

441,46

491,705

2 HUNGARY 1332,520
15 Földi Gábor

45 Slemmer Ferenc

46 Varga György

458,835

450,185

423,5

3 POLAND 1318,635
19 Janusz Paprzycki

20 Henryk Barański

47 Stanisław Królak

445,85

441,335

431,45

4 CZECH  REPUBLIC 1264,050
2 Ladislav Jouza

3 Ladislav Kašpar

4 Milan Roubal

426,73

412,52

424,8

5 SPAIN 1057,225
23 Paco Blasco Agost

24 Pedro Rodenas

43 Antonio Barnils

367,675

330,395

359,155

6 SLOVAKIA 854,110
21 Juraj Mészáros

22 Jan Szudor

 Brak zawodnika

480,265

373,845

7 NORWAY 648,755
17 Åge Larsen

18 Thorgeir Gustavsen

 Brak zawodnika

254,315

394,44

8 JAPAN   (JCA) 97,365
16 Yasunobu Motoda

48 Brak Zawodnika

 Brak zawodnika

97,365

0

Judge Secretary The Head Judge

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

09-09-2017, 16:03
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Team classification

Events 1-5

Casters
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1 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 69,42 63,63 133,05 70,81

2 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 66,01 64,37 130,38 68,37

3 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 66,27 65,53 131,80 65,02

4 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 65,45 59,90 125,35 63,05

5 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 63,97 60,85 124,82 62,28

6 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 61,91 60,28 122,19 60,37

7 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 58,37 54,62 112,99 58,65

8 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 58,25 57,47 115,72 56,85

9 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 57,92 54,99 112,91

10 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 57,42 51,97 109,39

11 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 56,19 51,23 107,42

12 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 55,56 53,00 108,56

13 18 Thorgeir Gustavsen NORWAY 54,56 0,00 54,56

14 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 54,05 46,04 100,09

15 17 Åge Larsen NORWAY 50,01 49,79 99,80

16 7 Jürgen Laloi GERMANY 48,63 48,06 96,69

17 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 46,35 45,04 91,39

18 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 44,56 42,83 87,39

19 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 42,55 40,73 83,28

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Nation Best Cast Cast 2 Points Final

Fly Distance Double Handed

Veterans World  Championships  in  Castingsport 

"Szamotuły 2017"

Szamotuły, 6-10.09.2017 r.

Veterans 60+ Event 6

Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge08-09-2017, 15:57

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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1 46 Varga György HUNGARY 66,41 61,14 127,55

2 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 63,89 59,83 123,72

3 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 62,17 52,40 114,57

4 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 55,21 42,93 98,14

5 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 55,18 52,15 107,33

6 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 50,22 47,28 97,50

7 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 43,12 37,91 81,03

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Veterans 70+ Event 6
Fly Distance Double Handed
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"Szamotuły 2017"

Szamotuły, 6-10.09.2017 r.

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation Best Cast Cast 2

Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge08-09-2017, 15:27

Points
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1 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 100,55 150,825 105,22

2 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 106,27 159,405 103,98

3 16 Yasunobu Motoda JAPAN   (JCA) 99,24 148,860 100,95

4 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 99,70 149,550 98,71

5 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 97,51 146,265 97,32

6 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 97,03 145,545 95,32

7 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 96,63 144,945 93,13

8 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 99,21 148,815 0,00

9 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 95,42 143,130

10 18 Thorgeir Gustavsen NORWAY 95,14 142,710

11 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 94,18 141,270

12 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 93,79 140,685

13 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 93,53 140,295

14 7 Jürgen Laloi GERMANY 92,48 138,720

15 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 91,02 136,530

16 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 88,74 133,110

17 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 86,16 129,240

18 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 81,80 122,700

19 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 72,38 108,570

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 13:35

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name

Spinning Distance Double Handed
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Veterans 60+ Event 7

Nation Best Cast Points Final
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1 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 103,35 155,025

2 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 101,94 152,910

3 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 87,15 130,725

4 46 Varga György HUNGARY 82,10 123,150

5 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 80,37 120,555

6 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 74,16 111,240

7 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 72,00 108,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 12:44

Veterans 70+ Event 7
Spinning Distance Double Handed
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation Best Cast Points
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-7 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5 K 7

1 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 779,010 95 52,21 51,00 90 90 111,015 66,01 64,37 159,405

2 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 774,305 80 59,02 57,18 96 95 104,505 69,42 63,63 149,550

3 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 751,270 90 59,21 55,61 90 75 110,445 60,28 61,91 148,815

4 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 721,495 80 48,67 47,35 94 75 100,830 63,97 60,85 150,825

5 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 718,205 75 54,73 50,91 84 75 101,820 66,27 65,53 144,945

6 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 683,720 80 54,12 51,39 78 65 98,220 58,25 57,47 141,270

7 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 679,735 85 47,90 47,33 62 80 102,570 57,42 51,97 145,545

8 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 674,965 95 43,95 43,59 78 85 96,225 54,05 46,04 133,110

9 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 661,145 80 47,94 47,04 80 85 101,355 42,55 40,73 136,530

10 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 655,405 55 53,15 51,77 74 65 88,005 65,45 59,90 143,130

11 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 642,330 70 57,28 51,93 72 50 91,875 53,00 55,56 140,685

12 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 628,395 85 49,13 43,41 74 50 96,735 56,19 51,23 122,700

13 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 605,560 75 46,37 41,98 64 65 91,650 54,62 58,37 108,570

14 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 601,330 40 41,46 38,83 80 60 107,385 44,56 42,83 146,265

15 18 Thorgeir Gustavsen NORWAY 591,710 85 53,70 52,01 70 35 98,730 54,56 0,00 142,710

16 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 584,315 50 45,50 43,88 68 55 79,785 57,92 54,99 129,240

17 7 Jürgen Laloi GERMANY 578,185 45 37,49 34,54 70 60 95,745 48,63 48,06 138,720

18 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 562,080 60 40,94 40,28 58 30 101,175 46,35 45,04 140,295

19 15 Földi Gábor HUNGARY 458,835 75 57,78 53,57 84 85 103,485 0,00 0,00 0,000

20 12 Manfred Reiẞ GERMANY 426,720 60 40,38 39,20 92 95 100,140 0,00 0,00 0,000

21 3 Ladislav Kašpar CZECH  REPUBLIC 412,520 75 46,28 42,82 88 70 90,420 0,00 0,00 0,000

22 22 Jan Szudor SLOVAKIA 373,845 35 46,88 44,27 80 70 97,695 0,00 0,00 0,000

23 17 Åge Larsen NORWAY 354,115 60 52,36 50,44 0 0 91,515 50,01 49,79 0,000

24 16 Yasunobu Motoda JAPAN   (JCA) 246,225 0 0,00 0,00 0 0 97,365 0,00 0,00 148,860

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

K 2

Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 16:04

K 6

Veterans 60+ Heptathlon

Events 1-7
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-7 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5 K 7

1 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 701,045 65 50,80 48,57 78 80 109,080 62,17 52,40 155,025

2 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 679,515 90 46,22 44,09 90 75 96,150 55,18 52,15 130,725

3 46 Varga György HUNGARY 674,200 70 47,91 45,37 86 85 89,220 66,41 61,14 123,150

4 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 658,925 80 55,67 54,85 86 85 88,665 50,22 47,28 111,240

5 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 635,785 50 41,38 40,95 76 60 90,825 63,89 59,83 152,910

6 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 598,655 70 48,89 45,68 78 50 87,390 55,21 42,93 120,555

7 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 472,685 50 31,55 29,50 62 40 70,605 43,12 37,91 108,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Veterans World  Championships  in  Castingsport 

"Szamotuły 2017"

Szamotuły, 6-10.09.2017 r.

Veterans 70+ Heptathlon
Events 1-7

09-09-2017, 16:04

K 2 K 6

Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge
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1 35 Angelika Schneider GERMANY 45 05:40,2

2 31 Věra Čapková CZECH  REPUBLIC 40 08:00,0

3 34 Anke Mühle GERMANY 25 05:59,4

4 33 Libuše Dyková CZECH  REPUBLIC 25 08:00,0

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Nation Points Time

Multiplier Accuracy

Veterans World  Championships  in  Castingsport 

"Szamotuły 2017"

Szamotuły, 6-10.09.2017 r.

Ladies 55+ Event 8

Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge08-09-2017, 11:55

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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Points Time

1 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 80 04:30,2 95 04:15,9

2 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 85 03:35,4 90 03:46,5

3 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 80 05:45,2 90 06:07,4

4 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 75 05:25,2 70 04:28,3

5 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 75 05:40,8 70 05:41,9

6 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 65 05:51,4 65 05:57,2

7 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 60 05:46,3 50 04:23,9

8 15 Földi Gábor HUNGARY 60 05:07,3 50 08:00,0

9 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 60 06:00,6

10 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 55 05:28,9

11 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 55 06:55,8

12 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 50 04:29,4

13 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 50 05:09,9

14 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 45 06:22,2

15 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 35 03:58,9

16 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 25 03:02,3

17 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 20 07:39,3

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Nation Points Time
Final

Multiplier Accuracy

Veterans World  Championships  in  Castingsport 
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Szamotuły, 6-10.09.2017 r.

Veterans 60+ Event 8

Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge08-09-2017, 13:09

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name
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1 46 Varga György HUNGARY 70 06:50,6

2 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 65 06:00,3

3 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 55 07:45,3

4 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 40 08:00,0

5 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 35 07:16,3

6 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 30 08:00,0

7 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 10 03:05,6

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Veterans 70+ Event 8
Multiplier Accuracy

Veterans World  Championships  in  Castingsport 

"Szamotuły 2017"

Szamotuły, 6-10.09.2017 r.

Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation Points Time

08-09-2017, 12:34

Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge
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1 35 Angelika Schneider GERMANY 73,01 109,515

2 34 Anke Mühle GERMANY 67,49 101,235

3 31 Věra Čapková CZECH  REPUBLIC 46,82 70,230

4 33 Libuše Dyková CZECH  REPUBLIC 0,00 0,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 10:17

Nation Best Cast PointsRanking
Start 

No. 
Name
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Multiplier Distance Double Handed
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1 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 95,44 143,160 103,94

2 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 101,66 152,490 102,11

3 16 Yasunobu Motoda JAPAN   (JCA) 98,21 147,315 99,12

4 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 105,36 158,040 99,11

5 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 100,23 150,345 96,50

6 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 90,92 136,380 90,48

7 18 Thorgeir Gustavsen NORWAY 99,01 148,515 90,06

8 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 93,51 140,265 88,93

9 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 85,97 128,955

10 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 85,95 128,925

11 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 80,24 120,360

12 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 79,64 119,460

13 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 73,08 109,620

14 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 68,67 103,005

15 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 68,46 102,690

16 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 61,77 92,655

17 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 32,47 48,705

18 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 0,00 0,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 11:11

FinalRanking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation Best Cast Points
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1 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 98,49 147,735

2 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 90,72 136,080

3 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 71,49 107,235

4 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 62,47 93,705

5 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 0,00 0,000

5 46 Varga György HUNGARY 0,00 0,000

5 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 0,00 0,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 10:15

Veterans 70+ Event 9
Multiplier Distance Double Handed
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation Best Cast Points
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-7 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5 K 8 K 9

1 34 Anke Mühle GERMANY 507,320 50 45,55 44,60 90 65 85,935 25 101,235

2 35 Angelika Schneider GERMANY 462,800 60 38,75 38,72 56 35 79,815 45 109,515

3 31 Věra Čapková CZECH  REPUBLIC 435,485 50 37,75 34,77 72 55 75,735 40 70,230

4 33 Libuše Dyková CZECH  REPUBLIC 348,060 55 37,15 36,14 48 70 76,770 25 0,000

5 30 Božena Nowak AUSTRIA 331,250 60 40,63 38,25 60 55 77,370 0 0,000

6 32 Eva Haškovcová CZECH  REPUBLIC 222,000 85 0,00 0,00 62 75 0,000 0 0,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Ladies 55+ All round
Events 1-5, 8-9

Veterans World  Championships  in  Castingsport 
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Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 15:37

K 2
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-7 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5 K 7 K 8 K 9

1 13 Wolfgang Urban GERMANY 1006,795 80 59,02 57,18 96 95 104,505 69,42 63,63 149,550 80 152,490

2 5 Otmar Balles GERMANY 1002,170 95 52,21 51,00 90 90 111,015 66,01 64,37 159,405 80 143,160

3 21 Juraj Mészáros SLOVAKIA 951,535 90 59,21 55,61 90 75 110,445 61,91 60,28 148,815 60 140,265

4 8 Joachim Opierzynski GERMANY 922,130 75 54,73 50,91 84 75 101,820 66,27 65,53 144,945 75 128,925

5 2 Ladislav Jouza CZECH  REPUBLIC 880,100 80 54,12 51,39 78 65 98,220 58,25 57,47 141,270 60 136,380

6 4 Milan Roubal CZECH  REPUBLIC 863,690 85 47,90 47,33 62 80 102,570 57,42 51,97 145,545 55 128,955

7 9 Egbert Jung GERMANY 844,425 95 43,95 43,59 78 85 96,225 54,05 46,04 133,110 50 119,460

8 23 Paco Blasco Agost SPAIN 826,675 40 41,46 38,83 80 60 107,385 44,56 42,83 146,265 75 150,345

9 19 Janusz Paprzycki POLAND 806,495 80 48,67 47,35 94 75 100,830 63,97 60,85 150,825 85 0,000

10 20 Henryk Barański POLAND 784,150 80 47,94 47,04 80 85 101,355 42,55 40,73 136,530 20 103,005

11 10 Klaus Detlef Gellert GERMANY 781,085 85 49,13 43,41 74 50 96,735 56,19 51,23 122,700 50 102,690

12 14 Bernd Riese GERMANY 769,110 55 53,15 51,77 74 65 88,005 65,45 59,90 143,130 65 48,705

13 1 Pavel Haškovec CZECH  REPUBLIC 760,180 75 46,37 41,98 64 65 91,650 58,37 54,62 108,570 45 109,620

14 11 Winfried Wölk GERMANY 759,985 70 57,28 51,93 72 50 91,875 55,56 53,00 140,685 25 92,655

15 6 Herbert Kurz GERMANY 759,675 50 45,50 43,88 68 55 79,785 57,92 54,99 129,240 55 120,360

16 24 Pedro Rodenas SPAIN 755,120 60 40,94 40,28 58 30 101,175 46,35 45,04 140,295 35 158,040

17 18 Thorgeir Gustavsen NORWAY 740,225 85 53,70 52,01 70 35 98,730 54,56 0,00 142,710 0 148,515

18 7 Jürgen Laloi GERMANY 578,185 45 37,49 34,54 70 60 95,745 48,63 48,06 138,720 0 0,000

19 15 Földi Gábor HUNGARY 518,835 75 57,78 53,57 84 85 103,485 0,00 0,00 0,000 60 0,000

20 12 Manfred Reiẞ GERMANY 426,720 60 40,38 39,20 92 95 100,140 0,00 0,00 0,000 0 0,000

21 3 Ladislav Kašpar CZECH  REPUBLIC 412,520 75 46,28 42,82 88 70 90,420 0,00 0,00 0,000 0 0,000

22 16 Yasunobu Motoda JAPAN   (JCA) 393,540 0 0,00 0,00 0 0 97,365 0,00 0,00 148,860 0 147,315

23 22 Jan Szudor SLOVAKIA 373,845 35 46,88 44,27 80 70 97,695 0,00 0,00 0,000 0 0,000

24 17 Åge Larsen NORWAY 354,115 60 52,36 50,44 0 0 91,515 50,01 49,79 0,000 0 0,000

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge09-09-2017, 16:05

K 2

Veterans World  Championships  in  Castingsport 
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K 6

Events 1-9

All roundVeterans 60+
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Ranking
Start 

No. 
Name Nation K 1-7 K 1 K 3 K 4 K 5 K 7 K 8 K 9

1 45 Slemmer Ferenc HUNGARY 850,005 80 55,67 54,85 86 85 88,665 50,22 47,28 111,240 55 136,080

2 43 Antonio Barnils SPAIN 793,520 50 41,38 40,95 76 60 90,825 63,89 59,83 152,910 10 147,735

3 44 Volker Musial GERMANY 757,360 70 48,89 45,68 78 50 87,390 55,21 42,93 120,555 65 93,705

4 46 Varga György HUNGARY 744,200 70 47,91 45,37 86 85 89,220 66,41 61,14 123,150 70 0,000

5 47 Stanisław Królak POLAND 736,045 65 50,80 48,57 78 80 109,080 62,17 52,40 155,025 35 0,000

6 41 Egon Krüger GERMANY 719,515 90 46,22 44,09 90 75 96,150 55,18 52,15 130,725 40 0,000

7 42 Friedrich Buhmann GERMANY 609,920 50 31,55 29,50 62 40 70,605 43,12 37,91 108,000 30 107,235

Judge Secretary

Krzysztof Chwastek

Veterans World  Championships  in  Castingsport 

"Szamotuły 2017"

Szamotuły, 6-10.09.2017 r.

Veterans 70+ All round

Events 1-9

09-09-2017, 16:05

K 2 K 6

Włodzimierz Targosz

The Head Judge
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